OF PUBLICATION

September 23, 2024

City of Vaughan

111 Racco Parkway, Thornhill ON L4J 8X9

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: T23-657 - Renovation Of Existing Dormitory Within Fire Station 7-8

To the above premises was substantially performed on: August 30, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 10, 2024

Name of owner: The Corporation of the City of Vaughan

Address for service: 2141 Major Mackenzie Drive, Vaughan, ON

Name of contractor: United Contracting Inc

Address for service: 445 Edgeley Blvd, Unit # 3 Vaughan ON L4K 4G1

Name of payment certi er: Devaki Kanade (Organica Studio+ Inc.)

Address: Unit 7, 145 Birmingham Street, Etobicoke ON. M8V 3Z8

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: O ce of

The City Clerk, 2141 Major Mackenzie Drive, Vaughan, ON L6A 1T1

Publication date: September 23, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-97702</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-97702</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice